

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE: 5/8/2024
WBS: 5B.203214.6
DESCRIPTION: Pipe replacement on SR-1113 (Pope Rd)
COUNTY: Durham

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Chatham Civil Contracting, LLC		Moffat Pipe, Inc.		Iymco Construction Company Inc		BBUD Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Supplemental Clearing & Grubbing	0.1	AC	\$1.00	\$ 0.10	\$31,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 1,900.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$105,316.00	\$ 105,316.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Generic Grading Item Installation of State Supplied Pipe Structure an	1	LS	\$20,285.00	\$ 20,285.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Material	65	TON	\$34.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$82.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$59.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,850.00
7	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	400	SY	\$3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	#57 Stone	540	TON	\$57.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$80.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$59.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$80.00	\$ 43,200.00
9	Aggregate Base Course	700	TON	\$57.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$57.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 52,500.00
10	Incidental Stone Base	10	TON	\$25.50	\$ 255.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00
11	Shoulder Reconstruction	0.1	SMI	\$1.00	\$ 0.10	\$24,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 900.00
12	Aggregate Shoulder Borrow	20	TON	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	197	SY	\$35.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,576.00
14	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B25.0C	44	TON	\$140.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$325.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$140.00	\$ 6,160.00
15	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5B	32	TON	\$207.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$325.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$135.00	\$ 4,320.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	5	TON	\$639.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$135.00	\$ 675.00
17	Steel Beam Guardrail	225	LF	\$28.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$29.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$47.50	\$ 10,687.50	\$35.00	\$ 7,875.00
18	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved	25	LF	\$36.50	\$ 912.50	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$38.00	\$ 950.00
19	Additional Guardrail Post	5	EA	\$59.00	\$ 295.00	\$12.00	\$ 60.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$17.00	\$ 85.00
20	Guardrail End Units Type AT-1	1	EA	\$803.00	\$ 803.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Guardrail End Units Type TL-2	3	EA	\$5,458.00	\$ 16,374.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00
22	Class I Rip Rap	270	TON	\$46.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$104.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$82.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$85.00	\$ 22,950.00
23	Class II Rip Rap	56	TON	\$58.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$104.00	\$ 5,824.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,040.00
24	Geotextile for Drainage	648	SY	\$3.50	\$ 2,268.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$8.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$8.00	\$ 5,184.00
25	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	455	SF	\$8.50	\$ 3,867.50	\$9.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$7.75	\$ 3,526.25	\$14.00	\$ 6,370.00
26	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	164	SF	\$8.50	\$ 1,394.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,312.00
27	Barricades (Type III)	144	LF	\$31.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$28.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$28.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,320.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 Mils)	1600	LF	\$2.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$4.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 9,600.00
29	4" Water Line	184	LF	\$75.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$235.00	\$ 43,240.00	\$110.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$99.00	\$ 18,216.00
30	8" Water Line	145	LF	\$319.00	\$ 46,255.00	\$265.00	\$ 38,425.00	\$380.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$130.00	\$ 18,850.00
31	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	920	LBS	\$17.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$21.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$20.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,680.00
32	4" Valve	2	EA	\$12,900.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$16,900.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
33	6" Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$6,910.00	\$ 6,910.00	\$26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
34	8" Sanitary Gravity Sewer	163	LF	\$146.00	\$ 23,798.00	\$572.00	\$ 93,236.00	\$321.00	\$ 52,323.00	\$85.00	\$ 13,855.00
35	6" Force Main Sewer	122	LF	\$60.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$326.00	\$ 39,772.00	\$107.00	\$ 13,054.00	\$120.00	\$ 14,640.00
36	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe Fittings	525	LB	\$20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$29.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$29.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,100.00
37	4" Dia Utility Manhole	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
38	Utility Manhole Wall 4' DIA	6	LF	\$138.00	\$ 828.00	\$850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$789.00	\$ 4,734.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	Abandon 4" Utility Pipe	181	LF	\$15.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$18.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$5.00	\$ 905.00
40	Abandon 6" Utility Pipe	111	LF	\$23.00	\$ 2,553.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$6.00	\$ 666.00
41	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe	272	LF	\$15.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$18.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$50.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,176.00
42	Remove Utility Manhole	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
43	16" Encasement Pipe	55	LF	\$154.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$295.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$185.00	\$ 10,175.00
44	Bore and Jack of 16"	25	LF	\$783.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$895.00	\$ 22,375.00	\$375.00	\$ 9,375.00
45	Concrete Piers	2	EA	\$11,011.00	\$ 22,022.00	\$17,300.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	Temporary Silt Fence	500	LF	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$17.00	\$ 8,500.00

47 Erosion Control Stone, Class A	75 TON	\$37.00	\$	2,775.00	\$115.00	\$	8,625.00	\$72.00	\$	5,400.00	\$80.00	\$	6,000.00
48 Erosion Control Stone, Class B	55 TON	\$45.00	\$	2,475.00	\$115.00	\$	6,325.00	\$72.00	\$	3,960.00	\$85.00	\$	4,675.00
49 Sediment Control Stone	100 TON	\$31.00	\$	3,100.00	\$109.00	\$	10,900.00	\$59.00	\$	5,900.00	\$75.00	\$	7,500.00
50 Temporary Mulching	0.5 ACRE	\$1,605.00	\$	802.50	\$1,765.00	\$	882.50	\$20,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$	2,250.00
51 Seed for Temporary Seeding	100 LB	\$8.00	\$	800.00	\$2.50	\$	250.00	\$10.00	\$	1,000.00	\$15.00	\$	1,500.00
52 Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.5 TON	\$1,872.00	\$	936.00	\$1,200.00	\$	600.00	\$50.00	\$	25.00	\$500.00	\$	250.00
53 Safety Fence	260 LF	\$2.00	\$	520.00	\$2.50	\$	650.00	\$5.00	\$	1,300.00	\$9.00	\$	2,340.00
54 Silt Excavation	20 CY	\$0.05	\$	1.00	\$20.00	\$	400.00	\$20.00	\$	400.00	\$75.00	\$	1,500.00
55 Matting For Erosion Control	225 SY	\$2.00	\$	450.00	\$2.50	\$	562.50	\$4.00	\$	900.00	\$24.00	\$	5,400.00
56 Coir Fiber Mat	100 SY	\$5.00	\$	500.00	\$5.00	\$	500.00	\$6.50	\$	650.00	\$29.00	\$	2,900.00
57 1/4" Hardware Cloth	55 LF	\$4.00	\$	220.00	\$6.00	\$	330.00	\$2.00	\$	110.00	\$9.00	\$	495.00
58 15" Temporary Pipe for Stream Crossing	25 LF	\$37.50	\$	937.50	\$165.00	\$	4,125.00	\$250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$30.00	\$	750.00
59 Special Stilling Basins	2 EA	\$415.00	\$	830.00	\$350.00	\$	700.00	\$3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$	7,000.00
60 Wattle Barrier	70 LF	\$8.00	\$	560.00	\$12.00	\$	840.00	\$15.00	\$	1,050.00	\$9.00	\$	630.00
61 Seeding & Mulching	0.5 ACRE	\$3,750.00	\$	1,875.00	\$6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$	3,000.00
62 Seed for Repair Seeding	50 LB	\$1.00	\$	50.00	\$5.00	\$	250.00	\$10.00	\$	500.00	\$25.00	\$	1,250.00
63 Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25 TON	\$1,872.00	\$	468.00	\$1,200.00	\$	300.00	\$1,000.00	\$	250.00	\$500.00	\$	125.00
64 Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50 LB	\$1.00	\$	50.00	\$6.00	\$	300.00	\$10.00	\$	500.00	\$25.00	\$	1,250.00
65 Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5 TON	\$1,872.00	\$	936.00	\$1,200.00	\$	600.00	\$1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$500.00	\$	250.00
66 Impervious Dike	75 LF	\$50.00	\$	3,750.00	\$300.00	\$	22,500.00	\$300.00	\$	22,500.00	\$100.00	\$	7,500.00
67 Response For Erosion Control	7 EA	\$1.00	\$	7.00	\$100.00	\$	700.00	\$100.00	\$	700.00	\$400.00	\$	2,800.00
68 Concrete Washout Structure	1 EA	\$818.00	\$	818.00	\$500.00	\$	500.00	\$1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$950.00	\$	950.00
69 Reforestation	0.1 ACRE	\$6,000.00	\$	600.00	\$13,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	700.00
70 Drainage Ditch Excavation	65 CY	\$33.00	\$	2,145.00	\$175.00	\$	11,375.00	\$85.00	\$	5,525.00	\$70.00	\$	4,550.00
TOTAL BID: \$				580,370.70	\$		963,951.00	\$		825,308.75	\$		591,520.00